

Inwit (Italy): Investability Weight Change Changes in FTSE Infrastructure Index Series

23 April 2020

Following the receipt of updated shareholder information for Inwit (Italy, constituent), as a result of a secondary placement, please see details of affected indexes and effective dates below:

Index	Effective From Start of Trading
FTSE Developed Core Infrastructure Index	28 April 2020
FTSE Global Core Infrastructure Index	28 April 2020
FTSE Developed Core Infrastructure 50/50 Index	28 April 2020
FTSE Global Core Infrastructure 50/50 Index	28 April 2020

(*) Please note the free float increase is reflecting only the shares offered by Telecom Italia since the 360,200,000 ordinary shares assigned to Vodafone Europe BV on 31 March 2020 are not yet listed on Borsa Italiana, and therefore are not included in Inwit shares in issue (nor is the Vodafone Europe BV stake considered as restricted).

 $For further information please contact FTSE Russell Client Services at info@ftserussell.com\ or\ call:$

A ustralia +1800 653 680 Hong Kong +852 2164 3333 Japan +81 3 4563 6346 London +44 (0) 20 7866 1810 New York +1866 551 0617

Alternatively please visit our website at www.ftserussell.com

Terms of Use | Copyright © 2020 FTSE Russell